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Overseas Travel – 1 January 2016 to 30 June 2016 

Employees of the Department of Planning, Transport and Infrastructure 

Number 
of 

Travellers 
Date of Travel Destination Reasons for Travel Travel Itinerary1 Total Cost 

of Travel2 
Travel 

Receipts3 

1 30 April – 3 May  New Zealand Intergovernmental Committee on 
Surveying and Mapping Meeting Attachment A $1 186 Attachment B 

1 5 -11 April  New Zealand 
Review of Maintenance models with 

suppliers & government 
representatives 

Attachment C $1 382 Attachment D 

1 28 February – 4 
March  Thailand 

Volleyball Australia Coach at U21 
Asian Beach Volleyball 

Championships 
Attachment E No cost to 

department 
Not 

applicable 

1 8 – 21 March  Italy Cycling Australia Coach at Para-
Cycling Track World Championships Attachment F No cost to 

department 
Not 

applicable 

1 6– 28 May  Italy, Belgium, 
United Kingdom 

Personal Excellence support to 
Australian Cyclists in Europe Attachment G No cost to 

department 
Not 

applicable 

1 7 – 17 May  Switzerland 
Australian Volleyball Coach at U21 

World Beach Volleyball 
Championships 

Attachment H No cost to 
department 

Not 
applicable 

1 27 April – 7 
June  

Hungary, Portugal, 
Germany, Czech 

Republic 

Australian Canoeing Coach for 3 
World Cups and World 

Championships 
Attachment I No cost to 

department 
Not 

applicable 

1 12 - 27June  United Kingdom 
Assistant Coach of the National 

Under 23 Women’s Hockey Squad 
to tour England 

Attachment J No cost to 
department 

Not 
applicable 

1 23 June – 24 
August  

Budapest, Hungary, 
Brazil 2016 Rio Olympic Games Attachment K No cost to 

department 
Not 

applicable 

                                            
1 Copies of itineraries post 1 February 2016 are attached 
2 Excludes salary costs 
3 Scanned copies of all receipts/invoices post 1 February 2016 are attached 
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Attachment A 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Christchurch 
30 April 2016 – 3 May 2016 

 
 
 
Sunday 30 April 2016 
 
Travel Adelaide – Christchurch NZ7455 / NZ0898 
Accommodation Rydges Latimer, Christchurch (externally funded) 
 
 
Sunday 1 May 2016 
 
Full Day Chair, Meeting of Intergovernmental Committee on Surveying 

and Mapping 
 
 
Monday 2 May 2016 
 
Full Day Chair, Meeting of Intergovernmental Committee on Surveying 

and Mapping 
 
 
Tuesday 3 May 2016 
 
Travel Christchurch – Adelaide NZ 0891 / NZ7679 
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Attachment B 
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Attachment C 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Christchurch / Auckland 
31 March 2016 – 11 April 2016 

 
 
 
Thursday 31 March – Sunday 3 April 2016 
 
Personal Costs met by traveller, including airfares and accommodation. 
 
 
Monday 4 April 2016 
 
Accommodation Breakfree on Cashel, Christchurch 
 
 
Tuesday 5 April 2016 
 
07:30 – 17:00 Fulton Hogan and government representatives re road 

maintenance 
Travel Christchurch – Auckland (NZ0548) 
Accommodation Quest on Eden, Auckland 
 
 
Wednesday 6 April 2016 
 
07:30 – 17:00 Fulton Hogan and government representatives re Auckland 

Motorway Alliance 
Accommodation Quest on Eden, Auckland 
 
 
Thursday 7 April 2016 
 
07:30 – 17:00 Downer and Council representatives re road maintenance 
Travel Auckland – Melbourne (NZ0125) 
 
 
Friday 8 April – Monday 11 April 2016 
 
Personal Costs for accommodation, meal and Melbourne – Adelaide 

airfares met by the traveller.  Airport transfer in in Adelaide 
receipt attached. 
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Attachment D 
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Attachment E 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Thailand 
28 February – 4 March 2016 

 
 
 
Purpose: Volleyball Australia Coach at U21 Asian Beach Volleyball Championships 
 
 
 
Sunday 28 February 2016 
 
Depart Australia to Thailand 
 
 
 
Tuesday 1 March – Thursday 3 March 2016 
 
2016 Asian Beach Volleyball Championships 
 
 
 
Friday 4 March 2016 
 
Return to Australia 
 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Volleyball Australia 
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Attachment F 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Italy 
8 – 21 March 2016 

 
 
Purpose: Cycling Australia Coach at Para-Cycling Track World Championships 
 
 
 
Tuesday 8 March 2016  
 
Depart Australia to Italy 
 
 
Wednesday 9 March to Wednesday 16 March 2016 
 
Para Cycling Training Camp, Italy 
 
 
Thursday 17 March to Monday 21 March 2016 
 
UCI Para-Cycling Track World Championships, Italy 
 
 
Monday 21 March 2016 
 
Return to Australia 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Cycling Australia 
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Attachment G 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Italy, Belgium, United Kingdom 
7 – 28 May 2016 

 
 
Purpose: Personal Excellence support for Australian Cycling athletes in Europe 
 
 
 
Saturday 6 May 2016 
 
Depart Australia to Italy 
 
 
Sunday 7 May to Wednesday 11 May 2016 
 
AiS European Training Centre (ETC), Gavirate, Lombardy Italy 
 
 
Wednesday 11 May to Saturday 14 May 2016 
 
Orica AiS Training Camp – Pisa, Tuscany Italy 
 
 
Saturday 14 May to 19 May 2016 
 
Jayco World Tour Academy U23 base – Oudenaarde, Belgium 
 
 
Friday 20 May to Saturday 21 May 2016 
 
Assist driving riders and equipment Belgium – United Kingdom 
 
 
Monday 23 May - Friday 27 May 2016 
 
Annual Leave 
 
 
Saturday 28 May 2016 
 
Depart United Kingdom to Australia 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Cycling Australia 
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Attachment H 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Switzerland 
7 May – 17 May 2016 

 
 
 
Purpose: Australian Volleyball Coach at the Under 21 World Beach Volleyball 
Championships 
 
 
 
Saturday 7 May 2016 
 
Depart Australia to Switzerland 
 
 
Sunday 8 May to Tuesday 10 May 2016 
 
Training camp and events, Switzerland 
 
 
Wednesday 11 May to Monday 16 May 2016 
 
U21 World Championships, Switzerland 
 
 
Tuesday 17 May 2016 
 
Depart Switzerland to Australia 
 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Volleyball Australia 
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Attachment I 
 
 

Itinerary 
 

Hungary, Portugal, Germany, Czech Republic 
27 April – 7 June 2016 

 
 
Purpose: Australian Canoeing Coach for 3 World Cups and World Championships 
 
 
Wednesday 27 April 2016 
 
Depart Australia to Hungary 
 
Thursday 28 April – Tuesday 17 May 2016 
Training camp, Budapest Hungary 
 
Friday 20 May – Sunday 22 May 2016 
World Cup #1 – Duisburg, Germany 
 
Monday 23 May – Thursday 26 May 2016 
Training camp, Budapest Hungary 
 
Friday 27 May – Sunday 29 May 2016 
World Cup #2 – Racice, Czech Republic 
 
Monday 30 May – Thursday 2 June 2016 
Training camp, Budapest Hungary 
 
Friday 3 June – Sunday 5 June 2016 
World Cup #3 – Montemor, Portugal 
 
Monday 7 June 2016 
Return to Australia 
 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Australian Canoeing 
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Attachment J 
 

Itinerary 
 

United Kingdom 
12 June 2016 – 27 June 2016 

 
 
Purpose: Assistant Coach of the National Under 23 Women’s Hockey Team 
 
 
 
Sunday 12 June 2016 
 
Depart Australia for England 
 
 
Monday 13 June – Sunday 26 June 
 
Tour of England by Australian hockey team 
 
 
Monday 27 June 2016 
 
Return to Australia 
 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Hockey Australia 
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Attachment K 
 

Itinerary 
 

Hungary / Brazil 
23 June – 24 August 2016 

 
 
Purpose: 2016 Rio Olympic Games 
 
 
Thursday 23 June 2016 
 
Depart Australia to Budapest, Hungary 
 
 
Friday 24 June – Wednesday 10 August 2016 
 
Training camp, Budapest, Hungary 
 
 
Wednesday 10 August 2016 
 
Depart Hungary for Brazil 
 
 
Thursday 11 August – Sunday 21 August 2016 
 
Olympic Games - Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 
 
 
Wednesday 24 August 2016 
 
Return to Australia 
 
 
 

All travel was arranged and paid for by Australian Canoeing 


